The effect on the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006 was to recognize a net $91,000 increase in income, which is
comprised of $86,000 included within other income (expense) related to foreign currency remeasurement gains, and
$5,000 as a reduction to manufacturing cost of sales, related to a reduction in depreciation expense.  For fiscal 2006,
the net effect of the foreign currency remeasurement and depreciation expense adjustments on basic and diluted net
income per common share was an increase of $0.04.  The net effect of the foreign currency remeasurement and
depreciation expense adjustments on basic and diluted income per common share from continuing operations was an
increase of $0.04.

57

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

102

Table of Contents

Consolidated Balance Sheet Adjustments

The following is a summary of the adjustments to our previously issued consolidated balance sheet as of December
31, 2006 and subsequent reconciliation of certain prior year amounts in the accompanying consolidated financial
statements that have been reclassified to conform to the current year presentation (in thousands, except share
amounts):

As Reported Adjustments Restated Reclassifications
Restated and
Reclassified

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,429 $ -- $ 4,429 $ -- $ 4,429
Restricted cash 96 -- 96 -- 96
Investments - marketable
securities 2,610 -- 2,610 -- 2,610
Accounts receivable, net of
allowance of $808 ($132
reclassified) 6,976 -- 6,976 (504) 6,472
Unbilled accounts
receivable 227 -- 227 (227) --
Inventories 8,906 -- 8,906 (2,801) 6,105
Prepaid expense and other
assets 369 -- 369 (104) 265
Assets of Discontinued
Operations -- -- -- 3,788 3,788
Total Current Assets 23,613 -- 23,613 152 23,765
Property, Plant and
Equipment
Land 855 -- 855 -- 855
Buildings and
improvements 5,770 -- 5,770 -- 5,770
Machinery and equipment 15,358 4 15,362 (3,352) 12,010
Total Property, Plant and
Equipment 21,983 4 21,987 (3,352) 18,635
Less: Accumulated
depreciation (15,218) 24 (15,194) 3,160 (12,034)
Net Property, Plant, and
Equipment 6,765 28 6,793 (192) 6,601
Deferred Income Taxes 111 -- 111 -- 111
Other assets 468 -- 468 40 508
Total Assets $ 30,957 $ 28 $ 30,985 $ -- $ 30,985

Liabilities And
Shareholders' Equity
Current Liabilities:
Notes payable to bank $ 2,256 $ -- $ 2,256 $ (900) $ 1,356
Trade accounts payable 2,796 -- 2,796 (281) 2,515
Accrued warranty expense 181 -- 181 (181) --

1,492 -- 1,492 451 1,943

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

103

Accrued compensation
expense
Accrued professional fees 562 -- 562 (177) 385
Accrued income taxes 23 -- 23 (23) --
Other accrued expenses 1,352 -- 1,352 (739) 613
Customer advances 461 -- 461 (461) --
Current maturities of
long-term debt 2,027 -- 2,027 -- 2,027
Liabilities of Discontinued
Operations -- -- -- 2,311 2,311
Total Current Liabilities 11,150 -- 11,150 -- 11,150
Long-term debt 3,100 -- 3,100 -- 3,100
Total Liabilities 14,250 -- 14,250 -- 14,250

58

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

104

Table of Contents

As Reported Adjustments Restated Reclassifications
Restated and
Reclassified

Commitments and
Contingencies

Shareholders' Equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par
value -- 10,000,000 shares
authorized; 2,188,510 shares
issued; 2,154,702 shares
outstanding 22 -- 22 -- 22
Additional paid-in capital 21,081 -- 21,081 -- 21,081
Accumulated deficit (5,711) 199 (5,512) -- (5,512)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 1,961 (171) 1,790 -- 1,790
Treasury stock, at cost, of
33,808 shares (646) -- (646) -- (646)
Total Shareholders' Equity 16,707 28 16,735 -- 16,735
Total Liabilities and
Shareholders' Equity $ 30,957 $ 28 $ 30,985 $ -- $ 30,985

Consolidated Statement of Operations Adjustments

The following is a summary of the adjustments to our previously issued consolidated statement of operations for the
year ended December 31, 2006 and subsequent reconciliation of certain prior year amounts in the accompanying
consolidated financial statements that have been reclassified to conform to the current year presentation (in thousands,
except share amounts):

As Reported Adjustments Restated Reclassifications
Restated and
Reclassified

Revenues $ 49,300 $ -- $ 49,300 $ (7,751) $ 41,549
Costs and expenses:
Manufacturing cost of sales 35,747 (5) 35,742 (6,445) 29,297
Selling and administrative 14,101 -- 14,101 (3,203) 10,898
Operating Profit (Loss) (548) 5 (543) 1,897 1,354
Other income (expense):
Investment income 1,750 -- 1,750 2 1,752
Interest expense (570) -- (570) 105 (465)
Other income 7 86 93 (14) 79
Total other income 1,187 86 1,273 93 1,366
Income From Continuing
Operations Before Income
Taxes 639 91 730 1,990 2,720
Benefit for income taxes 226 -- 226 -- 226
Income from Continuing
Operations 865 91 956 1,990 2,946
Discontinued Operations:
Loss from discontinued
operations -- -- -- (1,990) (1,990)

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

105

Net Income $ 865 $ 91 $ 956 $ -- $ 956

59

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

106

Table of Contents

As Reported Adjustments Restated Reclassifications
Restated and
Reclassified

Weighted average number
of shares used in basic and
diluted EPS calculation 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702
Basic and diluted income per
common share from
continuing operations N/A N/A N/A $ 1.37 $ 1.37
Basic and diluted loss per
common share from
discontinued operations N/A N/A N/A $ (0.93) $ (0.93)
Basic and diluted net income
per common share $ 0.40 $ 0.04 $ 0.44 N/A $ 0.44

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows Adjustments

The following is a summary of the adjustments to our previously issued consolidated statement of cash flows for the
year ended December 31, 2006 and subsequent reconciliation of certain prior year amounts in the accompanying
consolidated financial statements that have been reclassified to conform to the current year presentation (in thousands,
except share amounts):

As Reported Adjustments Restated Reclassifications
Restated and
Reclassified

Operating Activities
Net income $ 865 $ 91 $ 956 $ -- $ 956
Adjustments to reconcile net
income to net cash used in
continuing operating
activities:
Depreciation 1,193 (5) 1,188 (123) 1,065
Amortization of finite-lived
intangible assets 96 -- 96 -- 96
Gains realized on sale of
marketable securities (1,750) -- (1,750) -- (1,750)
Stock based compensation 28 -- 28 -- 28
Changes in operating assets
and liabilities:
Receivables 1,150 -- 1,150 (1,263) (113)
Inventories (1,861) -- (1,861) 301 (1,560)
Accounts payable and
accrued liabilities (836) -- (836) 297 (539)
Other assets/liabilities (740) (4) (744) (13) (757)
Cash used in continuing
operations (1,855) 82 (1,773) (801) (2,574)
Cash provided by
discontinued operations -- -- -- 801 801
Net cash used in operating
activities (1,855) 82 (1,773) -- (1,773)

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

107

60

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

108

Table of Contents

As Reported Adjustments Restated Reclassifications
Restated and
Reclassified

Investing Activities
Capital expenditures (755) -- (755) 18 (737)
Restricted cash 554 -- 554 -- 554
Proceeds from sale of
marketable securities 2,976 -- 2,976 -- 2,976
Payment on margin liability
on marketable securities (330) -- (330) -- (330)
Purchase of marketable
securities (68) -- (68) -- (68)
Cash provided by continuing
operations 2,377 -- 2,377 18 2,395
Cash used in discontinued
operations -- -- -- (18) (18)
Net cash provided by
investing activities 2,377 -- 2,377 -- 2,377

Financing Activities
Net repayments of notes
payable (582) -- (582) (144) (726)
Repayment of long-term
debt (1,119) -- (1,119) -- (1,119)
Other 96 (82) 14 -- 14
Cash used in continuing
operations (1,605) (82) (1,687) (144) (1,831)
Cash provided by
discontinued operations -- -- -- 144 144
Net cash used in financing
activities (1,605) (82) (1,687) -- (1,687)

Decrease in cash and cash
equivalents (1,083) -- (1,083) -- (1,083)
Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of year 5,512 -- 5,512 -- 5,512
Cash and cash equivalents at
end of year $ 4,429 $ -- $ 4,429 $ -- $ 4,429

Supplemental Disclosure Of
Cash Flow Information:
Taxes Paid $ 335 $ -- $ 335 $ -- $ 335
Interest Paid $ 626 $ -- $ 626 $ -- $ 626

The following tables present unaudited financial information for the first two quarters of 2007, as well as summary
balance sheet information for the third quarter of 2007 and the four quarters of 2006, consistent with Article 10 of
Regulation S-X. As a result, the quarterly data presented herein does not agree to previously issued quarterly financial

[…]

2006, the net effect of the foreign currency remeasurement and depreciation expense adjustments on basic and diluted
net loss per common share was a decrease of $0.04.

The Company believes that all necessary adjustments have been included in the amounts stated below to present fairly
the following quarterly results when read in conjunction with the financial statements included elsewhere in this
report.  Results of operations for a particular quarter are not necessarily indicative of results of operations for a full
fiscal year.

62

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

111

Table of Contents

The following table presents a reconciliation of the effects of adjustments made to the Company’s previously reported
quarterly condensed consolidated balance sheets for the first two quarters of 2007 (in thousands, except share
amounts):

March 31, 2007 (Unaudited) June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)
As

Reported Adjustments As Restated
As

Reported Adjustments As Restated
Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 4,662 $ -- $ 4,662 $ 5,640 $ -- $ 5,640
Restricted cash 1,196 -- 1,196 77 -- 77
Investments -
marketable
securities 55 -- 55 53 -- 53
Accounts
receivable, net of
allowances of
$1,111 and $429,
respectively 6,531 -- 6,531 6,369 -- 6,369
Unbilled accounts
receivable 227 -- 227 -- -- --
Due from Olivotto -- -- -- 250 -- 250
Inventories 8,012 -- 8,012 5,172 -- 5,172
Prepaid expense
and other assets 497 -- 497 300 -- 300
Assets Held for
Sale -- -- -- 1,521 (1,521) --
Assets of
Discontinued
Operations -- -- -- 457 -- 457
Total Current
Assets 21,180 -- 21,180 19,839 (1,521) 18,318
Property, Plant and
Equipment
Land 855 855 635 63 698
Buildings and
improvements 5,770 5,770 2,761 2,259 5,020
Machinery and
equipment 15,401 4 15,405 12,065 4 12,069
Total Property,
Plant and
Equipment 22,026 4 22,030 15,461 2,326 17,787
Less: Accumulated
depreciation (15,521) 26 (15,495) (10,989) (1,598) (12,587)
Net Property, Plant,
and Equipment 6,505 30 6,535 4,472 728 5,200
Deferred Income
Taxes 111 -- 111 111 -- 111

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

112

Other assets 439 -- 439 450 -- 450
Total Assets $ 28,235 $ 30 $ 28,265 $ 24,872 $ (793) $ 24,079

63

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

113

Table of Contents

March 31, 2007 (Unaudited) June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)
As

Reported Adjustments As Restated
As

Reported Adjustments As Restated
Liabilities And
Shareholders'
Equity
Current Liabilities:
Notes payable to
bank $ 1,930 $ -- $ 1,930 $ 2,161 $ -- $ 2,161
Trade accounts payable 2,217 -- 2,217 2,194 -- 2,194
Accrued warranty
expense 87 -- 87 -- -- --
Accrued compensation
expense 1,837 -- 1,837 1,074 -- 1,074
Accrued income taxes 38 -- 38 26 -- 26
Accrued professional
fees 284 -- 284 356 -- 356
Other accrued expenses 752 -- 752 440 81 521
Customer advances 684 -- 684 -- -- --
Current maturities of
long-term debt 1,833 -- 1,833 1,565 -- 1,565
Liabilities of
Discontinued
Operations -- -- -- 497 -- 497
Total Current
Liabilities 9,662 -- 9,662 8,313 81 8,394
Long-term debt 2,987 -- 2,987 2,951 -- 2,951
Total Liabilities 12, 649 -- 12,649 11,264 81 11,345

Commitments and
Contingencies

Shareholders' Equity:
Common stock, $0.01
par value -- 10,000,000
shares authorized;
2,188,510 shares
issued; 2,154,702
shares outstanding 22 -- 22 22 -- 22
Additional paid-in
capital 21,102 -- 21,102 21,130 -- 21,130
Accumulated deficit (5,238) 374 (4,864) (6,911) (876) (7,787)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 346 (344) 2 13 2 15
Treasury stock, at cost,
of 33,808 shares (646) -- (646) (646) -- (646)
Total Shareholders'
Equity 15,586 30 15,616 13,608 (874) 12,734

$ 28,235 $ 30 $ 28,265 $ 24,872 $ (793) $ 24,079

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

114

Total Liabilities and
Shareholders' Equity

64

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

115

Table of Contents

For the three month period ended September 30, 2007, the carry forward effect of any adjustments noted above would
be immaterial to the period’s condensed consolidated statements of operations.  The carry forward effect of the
adjustments noted above to the condensed consolidated balance sheet as of September 30, 2007 for the affected
balances are as follows (in thousands):

September 30, 2007 (Unaudited)
As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Assets Held for Sale $ 1,502 $ (1,502) $ --
Property, Plant and Equipment:
Land $ 635 $ 63 $ 698
Buildings and improvements 2,761 2,259 5,020
Accumulated depreciation (11,279) (1,598) (12,877)

Shareholders' Equity:
Accumulated deficit $ (7,505) 874 $ (6,629)

The following table presents a reconciliation of the effects of adjustments made to the Company’s previously reported
quarterly condensed consolidated balance sheets for the three quarters of 2006 (in thousands, except share amounts):

March 31, 2006 (Unaudited) June 30, 2006 (Unaudited)
As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 3,465 $ -- $ 3,465 $ 2,840 $ -- $ 2,840
Restricted cash 650 -- 650 650 -- 650
Investments -
marketable
securities 3,242 -- 3,242 2,930 -- 2,930
Accounts
receivable, net of
allowances of $300
and $715,
respectively 7,653 -- 7,653 7,232 -- 7,232
Unbilled accounts
receivable 1,880 -- 1,880 2,675 -- 2,675
Inventories 7,250 -- 7,250 8,828 -- 8,828
Prepaid expense
and other assets 509 -- 509 556 -- 556
Total Current
Assets 24,649 -- 24,649 25,711 -- 25,711
Property, Plant and
Equipment
Land 855 -- 855 855 -- 855
Buildings and
improvements 5,767 -- 5,767 5,770 -- 5,770
Machinery and
equipment 14,659 2 14,661 14,940 (3) 14,937

21,281 2 21,283 21,565 (3) 21,562

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

116

Total Property,
Plant and
Equipment
Less: Accumulated
depreciation (14,332) 19 (14,313) (14,615) 21 (14,594)
Net Property, Plant,
and Equipment 6,949 21 6,970 6,950 18 6,968
Deferred Income
Taxes 111 -- 111 112 -- 112
Other assets 564 -- 564 547 -- 547
Total Assets $ 32,273 $ 21 $ 32,294 $ 33,320 $ 18 $ 33,338

65

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

117

Table of Contents

  March 31, 2006 (Unaudited) June 30, 2006 (Unaudited)
  As
Reported Adjustments

  As
Restated

  As
Reported Adjustments

  As
Restated

Liabilities And
Shareholders' Equity
Current Liabilities:
Notes payable to bank $ 2,381 $ -- $ 2,381 $ 3,118 $ -- $ 3,118
Trade accounts payable 2,739 -- 2,739 3,500 -- 3,500
Accrued warranty
expense 365 -- 365 232 -- 232
Accrued compensation
expense 1,567 -- 1,567 1,567 -- 1,567
Accrued income taxes 742 -- 742 127 -- 127
Accrued professional
fees 292 -- 292 292 -- 292
Other accrued expenses 1,233 -- 1,233 661 -- 661
Commitments and
contingencies 34 -- 34 -- -- --
Customer advances 1,403 -- 1,403 1,463 -- 1,463
Current maturities of
long-term debt 845 -- 845 854 -- 854
Total Current
Liabilities 11,601 -- 11,601 11,814 -- 11,814
Long-term debt 4,835 -- 4,835 4,638 -- 4,638
Total Liabilities 16,436 -- 16,436 16,452 -- 16,452

Commitments and
Contingencies

Shareholders' Equity:
Common stock, $0.01
par value -- 10,000,000
shares authorized;
2,188,510 shares
issued; 2,154,702
shares outstanding 22 -- 22 22 -- 22
Additional paid-in
capital 21,053 -- 21,053 21,053 -- 21,053
Accumulated deficit (6,210) 124 (6,086) (5,116) 145 (4,971)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 1,618 (103) 1,515 1,555 (127) 1,428
Treasury stock, at cost,
of 33,808 shares (646) -- (646) (646) -- (646)
Total Shareholders'
Equity 15,837 21 15,858 16,868 18 16,886
Total Liabilities and
Shareholders' Equity $ 32,273 $ 21 $ 32,294 $ 33,320 $ 18 $ 33,338

66

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

118

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

119

Table of Contents

September 30, 2006 (Unaudited)
As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,989 $ -- $ 3,989
Restricted cash 650 -- 650
Investments - marketable securities 2,548 -- 2,548
Accounts receivable, net of allowance of $715 8,701 -- 8,701
Unbilled accounts receivable 586 -- 586
Inventories 9,291 -- 9,291
Prepaid expense and other assets 568 -- 568
Total Current Assets 26,333 -- 26,333
Property, Plant and Equipment
Land 855 -- 855
Buildings and improvements 5,770 -- 5,770
Machinery and equipment 15,115 (3) 15,112
Total Property, Plant and Equipment 21,740 (3) 21,737
Less: Accumulated depreciation (14,909) 21 (14,888)
Net Property, Plant, and Equipment 6,831 18 6,849
Deferred Income Taxes 111 -- 111
Other assets 469 -- 469
Total Assets $ 33,744 $ 18 $ 33,762

Liabilities And Shareholders' Equity
Current Liabilities:
Notes payable to bank $ 3,403 $ -- $ 3,403
Trade accounts payable 3,408 -- 3,408
Accrued warranty expense 208 -- 208
Accrued compensation expense 1,787 -- 1,787
Accrued income taxes 391 -- 391
Accrued professional fees 471 -- 471
Other accrued expenses 1,017 -- 1,017
Customer advances 532 -- 532
Current maturities of long-term debt 879 -- 879
Total Current Liabilities 12,096 -- 12,096
Long-term debt 4,423 -- 4,423
Total Liabilities 16,519 -- 16,519

67

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

120

Table of Contents
September 30, 2006 (Unaudited)

As Reported Adjustments As Restated
Commitments and Contingencies

Shareholders' Equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value -- 10,000,000 shares
authorized; 2,188,510 shares issued; 2,154,702 shares
outstanding 22 -- 22
Additional paid-in capital 21,053 -- 21,053
Accumulated deficit (4,808) 114 (4,694)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,604 (96) 1,508
Treasury stock, at cost, of 33,808 shares (646) -- (646)
Total Shareholders' Equity 17,225 18 17,243
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $ 33,744 $ 18 $ 33,762

The following table presents a reconciliation of the effects of adjustments made to the Company’s previously reported
quarterly condensed consolidated statements of operations for the first two quarters of 2007 (in thousands, except
share amounts):

March 31, 2007 (Unaudited) June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)
As

Reported Adjustments As Restated
As

Reported Adjustments As Restated
Revenues $ 10,667 $ -- $ 10,667 $ 10,014 $ -- $ 10,014
Costs and
expenses:
Manufacturing cost
of sales 8,307 (1) 8,306 7,477 (1) 7,476
Selling and
administrative 3,248 -- 3,248 2,674 -- 2,674
Impairment loss on
Lynch Systems’
assets -- -- -- -- 905 905
Operating Loss (888) 1 (887) (137) (904) (1,041)
Other income
(expense):
Investment income 1,526 -- 1,526 -- -- --
Interest expense (96) -- (96) (91) -- (91)
Gain on sale of
land -- -- -- 88 -- 88
Other income
(expense) (10) 173 163 (29) (173) (202)
Total other income
(expense) 1,420 173 1,593 (32) (173) (205)
Income (Loss)
From Continuing
Operations Before
Income Taxes 532 174 706 (169) (1,077) (1,246)
Benefit (Provision)
for income taxes (58) -- (58) 108 -- 108

474 174 648 (61) (1,077) (1,138)

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

121

Income (Loss)
From Continuing
Operations
Discontinued
Operations:
Loss from
discontinued
operations -- -- -- (803) -- (803)
Loss on sale of
Lynch Systems -- -- -- (982) -- (982)
Loss from
discontinued
operations -- -- -- (1,785) -- (1,785)

Net Income (Loss) $ 474 $ 174 $ 648 $ (1,846) $ (1,077) $ (2,923)

68

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

122

Table of Contents

March 31, 2007 (Unaudited) June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)
  As
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

  As
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

Weighted average
number of shares used
in basic, diluted EPS
calculation 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702
Basic and diluted
income (loss) per
common share from
continuing operations N/A N/A N/A $ (0.03) $ (0.50) $ (0.53)
Basic and diluted loss
per common share
from discontinued
operations N/A N/A N/A $ (0.83) $ 0.00 $ (0.83)
Basic and diluted net
income (loss) per
common share $ 0.22 $ 0.08 $ 0.30 $ (0.86) $ (0.50) $ (1.36)

The following table presents a reconciliation of the effects of adjustments made to the Company’s previously reported
quarterly condensed consolidated statements of operations for the four quarters of 2006 (in thousands, except share
amounts):

March 31, 2006 (Unaudited) June 30, 2006 (Unaudited)
As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Revenues $ 12,091 $ -- $ 12,091 $ 13,146 $ -- $ 13,146
Costs and
expenses:
Manufacturing
cost of sales 8,544 (2) 8,542 9,032 (2) 9,030
Selling and
administrative 3,161 -- 3,161 3,656 -- 3,656
Operating Income 386 2 388 458 2 460
Other income
(expense):
Investment
income 235 -- 235 283 -- 283
Interest expense (163) -- (163) (179) -- (179)
Other income
(expense) (8) 14 6 -- 19 19
Total other
income 64 14 78 104 19 123
Income Before
Income Taxes 450 16 466 562 21 583
Benefit
(provision) for
income taxes (84) -- (84) (63) -- (63)

Net Income $ 366 $ 16 $ 382 $ 499 $ 21 $ 520

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

123

Weighted average
number of shares
used in basic,
diluted EPS
calculation 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702
Basic and diluted
net income per
common share $ 0.17 $ 0.01 $ 0.18 $ 0.23 $ 0.01 $ 0.24

69

Edgar Filing: LGL GROUP INC - Form 10-K

124

Table of Contents

September 30, 2006 (Unaudited) December 31, 2006 (Unaudited)
As

Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated
Revenues $ 13,038 $ -- $ 13,038 $ 11,025 $ -- $ 11,025
Costs and
expenses:
Manufacturing
cost of sales 9,575 -- 9,575 8,596 (1) 8,595
Selling and
administrative 3,492 -- 3,492 3,792 -- 3,792
Operating Loss (29) -- (29) (1,363) 1 (1,362)
Other income
(expense):
Investment
income 711 -- 711 521 -- 521
Interest expense (151) -- (151) (77) -- (77)
Other income
(expense) (17) (31) (48) 32 84 116
Total other
income 543 (31) 512 476 84 560
Income (Loss)
Before Income
Taxes 514 (31) 483 (887) 85 (802)
Benefit
(Provision) for
income taxes 389 -- 389 (16) -- (16)

Net Income
(Loss) $ 903 $ (31) $ 872 $ (903) $ 85 $ (818)

Weighted average
number of shares
used in basic,
diluted EPS
calculation 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702 2,154,702
Basic and diluted
net income (loss)
per common
share $ 0.42 $ (0.01) $ 0.41 $ (0.42) $ 0.04 $ (0.38)

3. Inventories

Inventories are stated at the lower of cost or market value.  At MtronPTI, inventories are valued using the
first-in-first-out (FIFO) method for 70.5% and 72.9% of the inventory, for 2007 and 2006, respectively, and the
remaining 29.5% and 27.1%, for 2007 and 2006, respectively, is valued using last-in-first-out (LIFO).  The Company
reduces the value of its inventory to market value when the value is believed to be less than the cost of the item.